

Rishu @ Harish Dogra vs. State of H.P.

Cr. MMO No. 1139 of 2025

25.11.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Matter is under objections. Let objections be removed within a week and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

25th November, 2025
(Chander)