

**CrMMO No.1139 of 2025**

11.12.2025 Present: Mr. Hitesh Kumar vice Ms. Divya Raj, Advocate for petitioner.  
Ms. Santosh Dogra, Dy. AG  
for the respondent-State.

CrMP No. 5489 of 2025 (under Section 528 of Bharatiya Nagarik Surarksha Sanhita) for placing on record copy of Challan and CrMP No. 5490 of 2025 (under Section 528 of Bharatiya Nagarik Surarksha Sanhita) seeking exemption from filling translated copies of the annexures which are in vernacular have been filed. Let the petition be sent to the Scrutiny Section in terms of order dated 25.11.2025 and the matter be thereafter processed further after received the report from the Scrutiny Section.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**11.12.2025**  
(Shalini)