

**Rishu @ Harish Dogra vs. State of H.P. & Anr**

**Cr.MMO No. 1139 of 2025**

11.03.2026. Present: Mr. Divya Raj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Sugand Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Today statement of respondent No.2 separately recorded.

List the matter for consideration after four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**11<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(ravinder)