

**Rishu @ Harish Dogra vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**

**Cr. MMO No. 1139 of 2025**

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Divya Raj, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.1/State.

Ms. Sugandha Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
(Nikita)